
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011282-2021 

Contract

Mental Health Rehabilitation Services (2021-22)

London Borough of Sutton

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011282
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b384  
Published 21 May 2021, 9:00am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Sutton

Civic Offices, St Nicholas Way

Sutton

SM1 1EA

Contact

Mr Steve Hoy

Email

steve.hoy@sutton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2087705911

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011282-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011282-2021
mailto:steve.hoy@sutton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sutton.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.sutton.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.sutton.gov.uk/
http://www.sutton.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mental Health Rehabilitation Services (2021-22)

Reference number

DN537223

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This service provides a time limited mental health rehabilitation service in a supported
housing setting for high needs clients with mental health problems. It also provides
support to four residents with lower level mental health needs in another property. All
referrals to this service seek the approval of Adult Social Care prior to being referred and
often come from hospital or high needs residential settings to assist with step down into
the community. This service prevents the blocking of hospital beds by responding to
discharge plans.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £295,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This service provides a time limited mental health rehabilitation service in a supported
housing setting for high needs clients with mental health problems. It also provides
support to four residents with lower level mental health needs in another property. All
referrals to this service seek the approval of Adult Social Care prior to being referred and
often come from hospital or high needs residential settings to assist with step down into
the community. This service prevents the blocking of hospital beds by responding to
discharge plans.

A PIN has been published advising providers of the future procurement of this service.
2021/S 000-010926

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

Taking account of the pressures of the pandemic on local government, the social care
market and Government advice set out in PPN 01/20 (March 2020) Procurement Policy
Note - Responding to COVID-19, there are grounds to make a direct award of this
contract for a period of 12 months under Ground 32, ( c ). The service is a statutory
service. We are planning to begin a procurement process in Autumn 2021 in order to
implement a new contract in 2022. A Prior Information Notice (PIN) has been served
2021/S 000-010926.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN537223

Lot No

0

Title

Mental Health Rehabilitation Services (2021-22)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 6 to 7

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ambient Support Limited

Woodford Green

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

National registration number

07211819

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £295,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:24:42+0000
	TCPDF




